

Infrastructure Delivery and Operations

Katie Hobbs, Governor
Jennifer Toth, Director
Greg Byres, Deputy Director for Transportation/State Engineer
Steve Boschen, Division Director

June 20, 2023

CITY OF MESA Maria Deeb P.O. Box 1466 Mesa , Az 85211

RE: ADOT BLANKET PERMIT NO: **1208543** / SR-87(B) @ 170.458-171.750, SR-87(B) @ 176.740-177.000, SR-101(B) @ 51.227-52.072, SR-202(B) @ 9.787-10.825, SR-202(B) @ 12.354-13.239, SR-202(B) @ 13.498-17.325, SR-202(B) @ 18.618-27.444, SR-202(B) @ 27.751-28.215, SR-202(B) @ 28.689-29.252, SR-202(B) @ 29.634-33.122, SR-202(B) @ 34.147-36.401, US-60(B) @ 177.000-193.407, US-60X(B) @ 189.000-189.125, US-60X(B) @ 192.453-193.000, US-60(EB) @ 181.000-181.000

Dear Maria Deeb:

Your request for a blanket permit has been approved and a copy of the permit is attached for your records. Please read the specification and standards which are part of your approved permit.

This permit is issued to expedite emergency repairs and routine maintenance of your facilities. When you have determined that a condition exists that presents a hazard or emergency situation, proceed with the necessary repairs as specified in your permit and follow up with notification to ADOT.

Routine Maintenance, as identified in the approved permit, will require prior notification. The appropriate ADOT Office(s) identified in your permit should be contacted to coordinate your work.

Upon completing emergency or maintenance work, please supply the Maintenance office with drawings showing construction details and a written explanation of the nature of the emergency or work performed. **No** facilities may be abandoned under this permit.

Permittee shall notify the ADOT Traffic Operations Center at 602-257-1563 and the Central District Permit office of any emergency or maintenance encroaching in ADOT right-of-way.

The safety of your workers and the users of the State Highway are of great concern to us. Prior to beginning work please ensure you are in compliance with the Traffic Control requirements of your permit.

If I may be of any further assistance to you, please feel free to contact me at .

Sincerely,

Lendall Wright

Kendall Wright Central District Permits Office 2140 W Hilton Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85009

Phone:



Infrastructure Delivery and Operations

Katie Hobbs, Governor
Jennifer Toth, Director
Greg Byres, Deputy Director for Transportation/State Engineer
Steve Boschen, Division Director

June 20, 2023

Maria Deeb CITY OF MESA P.O. Box 1466 Mesa, Az. 85211

RE: ADOT PERMIT NO: 1208543 / Location: SR-87(B) @ 170.458-171.750, SR-87(B) @ 176.740-177.000, SR-101(B) @ 51.227-52.072, SR-202(B) @ 9.787-10.825, SR-202(B) @ 12.354-13.239, SR-202(B) @ 13.498-17.325, SR-202(B) @ 18.618-27.444, SR-202(B) @ 27.751-28.215, SR-202(B) @ 28.689-29.252, SR-202(B) @ 29.634-33.122, SR-202(B) @ 34.147-36.401, US-60(B) @ 177.000-193.407, US-60X(B) @ 189.000-189.125, US-60X(B) @ 192.453-193.000, US-60(EB) @ 181.000-181.000

Dear Maria Deeb:

At your request the above referenced permit has been extended until 5/31/2024.

Be sure that a copy of this letter as well as a copy of the original permit are on the job site at all times.

If I may be of any further assistance to you, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Docusigned by: Kendall Wright 8E1C585D071241F...

Kendall Wright
Central District Permits Office
2140 W Hilton Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85009
Phone:
kwright@azdot.gov

Client#: 1840512 CITYMES3

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

/	40	CORD	CERT	IFI	CA	TE OF LIAB	ILIT	Y INSU	JRAN(CE	•	/2023	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A M.				ATTE	R OF	INFORMATION ONLY A	ND CO	NEERS NO R	ICHTS LIPON	THE CERTIFICATE HO	DLDER.	THIS	
						IEGATIVELY AMEND, EX							
						ERTIFICATE FOLDER	CONT	NATE IN	EN THE ISS	UING INSURER(S), AU	THORIZ	ŒD	
								Mo (ies) must have ADDITIONAL IN SURED provisions or be endorsed.					
								policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on					
this certificate does not confer any rights to the qualificate hands in lie													
PRO	PRODUCER ADDITISM							नवहास					
USI Insurance Services LLC							(A/C, No, Ext): 602-749-4112 FAX (A/C, No):						
2375 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 250							E-MAIL ADDRESS: misty.klemme@usi.com						
Phoenix, AZ 85016									INSURER(S) AF	FFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
								INSURER A: Evanston Insurance Company				35378	
INSURED City of Mesa - MS-1077							INSURER B:						
	PO Box 1466						INSURER C:						
Mesa, AZ 85211							INSURER D:						
111630, AL 03211							INSURER E :						
							INSURE	RF:					
		AGES				NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
IN C	DICA ERTII	ATED. NOTWITHSTAN FICATE MAY BE ISSI	IDING ANY RE	QUIRI ERT <i>A</i>	EMEN NN, 7	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA' T, TERM OR CONDITION O THE INSURANCE AFFORDEI . LIMITS SHOWN MAY HA'	F ANY D BY T	CONTRACT OF	R OTHER DOO DESCRIBED I	CUMENT WITH RESPECT HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	TO WH	IICH THIS	
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURA			SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMI	rs		
A	Х	I		X	X	MKLV5PBC005853				EACH OCCURRENCE	T	0,000	
^			X OCCUR	^	^	MINE VOI BOOGGOOG		00/01/2020	00/01/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$50,0	•	
	Х									MED EXP (Any one person)		luded	
										PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		0,000	
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT AP	PLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	1	0,000	
		POLICY X PRO- JECT	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	1	0,000	
		OTHER:									\$		
	AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
		ANY AUTO								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		OWNED AUTOS ONLY	SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
		HIRED	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
											\$		
		UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
		EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
		DED RETENTION	۱\$								\$		
		RKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	V/N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANY OFF	' PROPRIETOR/PARTNER, ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDE	EXECUTIVE Y/N	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	(Mai	ndatory in NH) es, describe under								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	\$		
		SCRIPTION OF OPERATIO	NS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) The General Liability policy includes an automatic Additional Insured endorsement that provides Additional Insured status to the Certificate Holder only when there is a written contract that requires such status,													
		-	-			ehalf of the named ins ry and Noncontributor				-			
		-				es a Waiver of Subroga		_	-	-			
				-		, its officials and empl		viieii requii	ed by writte	;ii			
			ureu monuue:	J. A	JU1,	, its officials allu ellipli							
CEI	CERTIFICATE HOLDER							CANCELLATION					
Arizona Department of Transportation ADOT Permits Dept. 1324 N. 22nd Ave, MD 128A							SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Phoenix, AZ 85009							AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
							Bet Lan Storie 2						

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.